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2018–2019 NCACPA Board of Directors 
 
 
Officers 2018–2019 
 
Chair 
David Scott Showalter, CPA (Scott) (Elizabeth) 
NC State University 
Campus Box 7010 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
(919) 513-0526    dsshowal@ncsu.edu 
 
Chair-Elect 
Austin Penn Wachter, CPA (Austin) (Nicole) 
Nuveen 
8500 Andrew Carnegie Boulevard 
Charlotte, NC 28262 
(704) 988-6434    awachter001@yahoo.com 
 
Treasurer 
Shawana T. Hudson, CPA (Shawana) 
Thomas & Gibbs CPAs, PLLC 
6114 Fayetteville Road, Suite 101 
Durham, NC 27713  
(919) 544-0555 (103)    shudson@tgcpa.net  
 
Immediate Past Chair 
Rollin J. Groseclose, CPA, CGMA (Rollin) (Gina) 
Johnson Price Sprinkle, PA 
79 Woodfin Place, Suite 300 
Asheville, NC 28801 
(828) 225-3629    rolling@jpspa.com 
 
 
 
Members—Terms Expiring 2019 
 
Amin Ainolhayat, CPA (Amin) (Kristin) 
Lenovo US 
8001 Development Drive, Building #8, 2W-H1 
Morrisville, NC 27560 
(919) 257-5471    aainolhayat@lenovo.com 
 
Sarah Elder Bruce, CPA (Sarah) (Iain) 
Hutchins Canning & Company, PA 
4720 North Croatan Highway 
Kitty Hawk, NC 27949 
(336) 263-4163 (14)    sarahb@obxcpa.com 
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Kristen Thoresen Hoyle, CPA (Kristen) (Tim) 
Thomas Judy & Tucker, PA 
4700 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 400 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
(919) 571-7055    kristen.hoyle@tjtpa.com 
 
Kelli Allison Knoble, CPA (Kelli) (David) 
Grant Thornton, LLP 
201 South College Street, Suite 2500 
Charlotte, NC 28244 
(704) 632-6804    kelli.knoble@us.gt.com 
 
 
Members—Terms Expiring 2020 
 
George Wiese Beckwith, CPA (George) (Pam) 
National Gypsum Company 
2001 Rexford Road 
Charlotte, NC 28211 
(704) 365-7382    gwbeckwith@nationalgypsum.com  
 
Malcomb DeCarlo Coley, CPA (Malcomb) (Tammie) 
Ernst & Young, LLP 
100 North Tryon Street, Suite 3800 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
(704) 335-4260    malcomb.coley@ey.com 
 
Whitney Loyd Gann, CPA (Whitney) (Andrew) 
Duke Energy 
550 South Tryon Street, Mail Code: DEC39A 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
(704) 382-2735    whitney.gann@duke-energy.com 
 
Michael R. Gillis, CPA (Mike) (Leah) 
DMJ & Company, PLLC 
703 Green Valley Road, Suite 201 
Greensboro, NC 27408-7051 
(336) 275-9886    mgillis@dmj.com 
 
Jonathan Cory Kraftchick, CPA (Jonathan) (Erin) 
Cherry Bekaert, LLP 
2626 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 200 
Raleigh, NC 27608 
(919) 782-1040    jkraftchick@cbh.com 
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Members—Class of 2018 
 
Walter C. Davenport, CPA (Walter)  
4929 Harbour Towne Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27604-5829 
(919) 255-1489    wcdavenport@nc.rr.com 
 
J. Scott Hughes, CPA (Scott) (Linda) 
Johnson Price Sprinkle PA 
79 Woodfin Place, Suite 300 
Asheville, NC 28801 
(828) 225-3627    scotth@jpspa.com 
 
Michelle Leigh Tracz, CPA, CGMA (Michelle) (Donna) 
Michelle Tracz, CPA, CFE, PLLC 
PO Box 2194 
Fletcher, NC 28732-8698 
(828) 280-2530    michelle@michelletraczcpa.com 
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